August 28, 2019
Mr. Charles Kharrl
Site Vice President
Southern Nuclear Operating Co., Inc.
7388 North State Highway 95
Columbia, AL 36319
SUBJECT: JOSEPH M. FARLEY NUCLEAR POWER PLANT – NRC TEMPORARY
INSTRUCTION 2515/194 INSPECTION OF THE LICENSEE'S

Inspection
Procedure
Type Designation Description or Title Revision or
Date
2515/194
Calculations SNC 900664J004 Farley Unit 1 Farley Nuclear Power Plant Open Phase
Detection System PSSTech Setpoints and System Results
Calculation (MPR-2380-0024-CALC-004 Farley Nuclear
Power Plant Open Phase Detection System Results
Calculation)
01
Condition Report
CR 10623313 SAT 1A – OPP Channel 1 has a 50nDT neutral overcurrent
alarm.  (NRC identified)
6/25/2019
CR 10623322 SAT-1B – OPP Injection Abnormal (NRC identified) 6/25/2019
CR 10623525 SO Performing operator rounds was not familiar with the
Admin Tracking Item (ATI) associated with OPP nor the
required checks per ATI. (NRC identified)
6/25/2019
CR 10623755 Unit 1 and Unit 2 Operator rounds are not updated to include
checks of open phase panels.  There is currently no formal
tracking mechanism in place to ensure they are updated.
(NRC identified)
6/26/2019
CR 10623717 Unit 1 ATI Administrative Tracking Item 216 was in place for
tracking and monitoring for OPP panels for Alarm (D8) SU
1A Low Oil Level did not have action to check OPP panel.
ATI updated to add OPP. (NRC identified)
6/26/2019
CR 10623319 SAT 1A – OPP Channel 2 has high Temp Alarm. (NRC
identified)
6/25/2019
CR 10623325 Unit 2 Low Voltage Switchyard alarm panel deficiencies,
which included door hinge failing, door latch missing
hardware, and 2A SAT label missing from the top of alarm
column. (NRC identified)
6/25/2019
CR 10623348 SAT-2B Neutral cable is sagging. (NRC identified) 6/25/2019
CR 10623516
/10623521
Procedure FNP-1(2)-ARP-5.0 needs change for window C8
and D8 for information provided for windows C12 and D12.
The panels in the field have OPP in windows C8 and D8.
(NRC identified > 1 year since licensee identified with no
action)
6/25/2019
8
Inspection
Procedure
Type Designation Description or Title Revision or
Date
Drawings
D-172784 Farley Unit 1 – ELEM. DIAG. – Generator and Transformer
Auxiliary Relays
4.0
D-172852 Farley Unit 1 – Elementary Diagram – Start-UP Auxiliary
Transformer 1A & 1B Controls
12.0
D-172962 Farley Unit 1 – Wiring Diagram – Local Annunciator Cabinet
Unit & Start-Up Auxiliary Transformer.
4.0
D-202784 Farley Unit 2 – ELEM. DIAG. Generator and Transformer
Auxiliary Relay.
9.0
D-202852 Farley Unit 2 – Elementary Diagram – Start-UP Auxiliary
Transformer 2A & 2B Controls
9.0
D-356870 Farley Unit 1 – Connection Diagram Open Phase Protection
(OPP) Panel N1R11NO501
1.0
D-356877 Farley Unit 2 – Connection Diagram Open Phase Protection
(OPP) Panel N2R11NO501
1.0
U-736629 Farley Unit 1 - OPEN PHASE PROTECTION (OPP)
SYSTEM, ELECTRICAL DRAWINGS, CHANNEL 1 &
CHANNEL 2 (18 pages)
2.0
U-736630 Farley Unit 1 - OPEN PHASE PROTECTION (OPP)
SYSTEM, Panel Physical & Layout (8 pages)
2.0
U-736670 OPEN PHASE PROTECTION (OPP) SYSTEM, NON-
CLASS 1E OPP PROTECTION SETTINGS, STARTUP
AUXILIARY TRANSFORMER FARLEY 1A,2A,1B AND 2B
1.0
D-172700 Farley Unit 1 – Main Single Line Diagram Generator & 4160
Volt Transformer
21.0
D-177000 Farley Unit 1 – Single Line – Electrical Auxiliary System
(Normal – 4160V & 600V)
33.0
D-177001 Farley Unit 1 – Single Line – Electrical Auxiliary System
(Emergency – 4160V & 600V)
23.0
D-202700 Farley Unit 2 – Main Single Line Diagram Generator & 4160
Volt Transformer
21.0
D-207000 Farley Unit 2 – Single Line – Electrical Auxiliary System
(Normal – 4160V & 600V)
26.0
D-207001 Farley Unit 2 – Single Line – Electrical Auxiliary System
(Emergency – 4160V & 600V)
22.0
9
Inspection
Procedure
Type Designation Description or Title Revision or
Date
D-356872 Farley Unit 2 – Block Diagram of OPP System Startup XFMR
2A (N2R11N0501) Sheet 1 of 2
1.0
D-356872 Farley Unit 2 – Block Diagram of OPP System Startup XFMR
2B (N2R11N0501) Sheet 2 of 2
1.0
D-513698 Farley Unit 1 – Block Diagram of OPP System Startup XFMR
1B (N1R11N0502) Sheet 2 of 2
1.0
D-513698 Farley Unit 1 – Block Diagram of OPP System Startup XFMR
1A (N1R11N0502) Sheet 1 of 2
1.0
D-207009 Farley Unit 2 – Single Line Protection and Metering 600V
Load Center 2C
1.0
D-207007 Farley Unit 2 – Single Line Protection and Metering 600V
Load Center 2A
1.0
D-177009 Farley Unit 1 – Single Line Protection and Metering 600V
Load Center 1C
1.0